Derivative instruments 3,563

3,563

Asset retirement obligation 88,575

88,575

Other noncurrent liabilities 12,862

12,862

Equity:

Successor Series A Preferred Stock ($.001 par value, 250,000,000

shares authorized and 37,669,805 shares issued at June 30, 2018) 335,000 (335,000)
(b)

—

Successor common stock ($.001 par value, 750,000,000 shares
authorized and 33,087,889 shares issued at June 30, 2018) 33 48

(a)(b)
81

Additional paid-in-capital 536,188 386,490 (a)(b) 922,678

( )( )

Treasury stock, at cost (20,006)

(20,006)

Accumulated deficit (42,719)

(42,719)

Total equity 808,496 51,538

860,034

Total liabilities and equity
$ 1,515,156 $ —  $ 1,515,156

23

BERRY PETROLEUM CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2018

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Berry Corp. (Successor)
Six Months Ended June

30, 2018 Issuance of 2026 Notes

Series A Preferred
Stock Conversion

and Common Stock
Offering

Berry Corp. (Successor) Pro Forma

Revenues and other:

Oil, natural gas and NGL sales

$ 263,010   $ 263,010
Electricity sales

11,423   11,423
Gains (losses) on oil and natural gas derivatives

(112,787)   (112,787)
Marketing revenues

1,302   1,302
Other revenues

317   317

 163,265 — —  163,265
Expenses and other:

Lease operating expenses

85,819   85,819
Electricity generation expenses

7,725   7,725
Transportation expenses

5,321   5,321
Marketing expenses

987   987
General and administrative expenses

24,466   24,466
Depreciation, depletion and amortization

40,288   40,288
Taxes, other than income taxes

16,972   16,972
Gains on sale of assets and other, net

123   123

 181,701 — —  181,701
Other income and (expenses):

Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized

(16,951) (854)  (c) (17,805)
Other, net

(212)   (212)

 (17,163) (854) — (c) (18,017)
Reorganization items, net

9,411   9,411
(Loss) income before income taxes

(26,188) (854) — (c) (27,042)
Income tax expense (benefit)

(4,537) (147)  (c) (4,684)
Net income (loss)

(21,651) (707) —  (22,358)
Dividends on Series A Preferred Stock

(11,301)  11,301 (f) —
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders

$ (32,952) $ (707) $ 11,301  $ (22,358)
Net income (loss) per share of common stock:

Basic

$ (0.82)   $ (0.26)
Diluted

$ (0.82)   $ (0.26)
Weighted average common shares outstanding

Basic (g)

40,051  46,333 (d) (e) 86,384
Diluted (g)

40,051  46,333 (d) (e) 86,384

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations presents the financial information of Berry Corp. assuming the
events and transactions had occurred on January 1, 2017. The consolidated balance sheet presents the information assuming the transactions occurred on June
30, 2018. Issuance of 2026 Notes Adjustments represent

24

BERRY PETROLEUM CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2018

adjustments to give effect to the Company's issuance and net proceeds from the 2026 Notes to the condensed consolidated statement of operations as of the